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From: Denise Reid 
To: Wendy Mahoney 
Subject: FW: Winsford CFPO 
Date: 22 July 2014 15:37:31 
Attachments: oledata.mso 
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FYI 

From: Lin Norbury 
Sent: 26 January 2012 10:01 
To: Tony X Jones 
Cc: Denise Reid 
Subject: RE: Winsford CFPO 

Tony 
When we know the likely audit date Denise will have a conversation with David Sears to put some 
feelers out. 
Regards 
Lin 

Lin Norbury 
Agents Contracts Deployment Manager - South 
Post Office Ltd — Network Services 

2nd Floor Post Office Ltd The Markets 6-16 New York Street LEEDS LS2 7DZ 

_GRO 

Mobex ! GRO 

GRO
------------------, 

From: Tony X Jones 
Sent: 25 January 2012 08:41 
To: Lin Norbury 
Subject: RE: Winsford CFPO 

Lin, 
Do we have anyone that you know who would be likely to take it on as a Temp, would it be worth 
speaking to them now unofficially, we do not have to name the branch. 
Regards, 
Tony 
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Tony Jones 
Regional Network Manager (Wales & the West of England) 
Network Services and Transformation Team 
Post Office Ltd 
1st Floor Admin 
Swansea Mail Centre 
Siemens Way 
Swansea SA1 IAA 

Mobile i  GRO . Mobex:[ GR0 
External Email :-:--- GRO 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. You must not 
use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the content of this communication unless authorised. If you 
are not the intended recipient, please contact me and delete this e.mail. 

From: Lin Norbury 
Sent: 25 January 2012 08:01 
To: Tony X Jones 
Subject: RE: Winsford CFPO 

Tony 
I think this is only a matter of time - he owes about £35k in rent at Winsford, not sure about Wells. 
We'll see what the audits bring but we may need to have contingencies lined up to maintain service. 
Regards 
Lin 

Lin Norbury 
Agents Contracts Deployment Manager - South 
Post Office Ltd - Network Services 
2nd Floor Post Office Ltd The Markets 6-16 New York Street LEEDS LS2 7DZ 

G_R_0-----
Mobex[ GRO 

From: Tony X Jones 
Sent: 24 January 2012 17:16 
To: Lin Norbury 
Cc: Sarah Sampson 
Subject: FW: Winsford CFPO 

Lin, 
If my team can help in any way let me know. 
Regards, 

-.-.-
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Tony Jones 
Regional Network Manager (Wales & the West of England) 
Network Services and Transformation Team 
Post Office Ltd 
1st Floor Admin 
Swansea Mail Centre 
Siemens Way 
Swansea SA1 IAA 

Mobi le[_ _ GRo Mobex:l_ _. ._cRo,_.. 
External

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. You must not 
use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the content of this communication unless authorised. If you 
are not the intended recipient, please contact me and delete this e.mai l . 
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From: Stefania Ulgiati 
Sent: 24 January 2012 13:48 
To: Lin Norbury 
Cc: Denise Reid; Tony X Jones; Sarah Sampson; Chris N Howard; Andrew F Moore 
Subject: RE: Winsford CFPO 

Hi Lin et al, 

End of last year we agreed to pay grant an Overscale of 1k per month for the next 6 months. He has 
now called me again saying that he had the bai liffs in and they were demanding money from him for 
outstanding rent (I understand he owes a whole years rent). He managed to get rid of the bailiffs by 
paying them 4k, 2 he had and the other 2 he borrowed. 

Sufficed to say grant needs more than 1k and has asked if perhaps we could pay him 20k per year. I 
have asked him to provide me with some data and the exact figure he needs in order to run the branch 
as there is no point in providing him 20 and then 3 months down the line he rings saying he needs 
more. My reasons for asking him this is not so much as I am being generous but more to the point that 
I want to know if it would be better for us to get a temp in. 

I am becoming deeply concerned since he has also said he is sleeping in the branch and his wife has 
had to return to her mums as they could no longer afford to pay the rent. 

Andrew, I really don't think Grant would put his hand in the till but I feel it would not be right if I did not 
bring this to your attention; I think this branch does warrant an audit for our peace of mind if for nothing 
else. 

Thanks and look forward to yours views. 

stefania 

Stefania Ulgiati 

Remuneration & Contract Advisor 

Post Office Lim ted - Network 

Network Development Team 1st Floor, 148 Old Street, LONDON, ECIV 9HQ 

GRO Mobex - - 
-GRO 

GRO 
-------------

http://www.postothce.co.uk/ 

Royal Mail Group's charity of choice is Barnardo's. Please visit the following website to find out 

how you can make a difference; www.ro alrrmail rou charit .corn 

Confidential Information: This e-mail message is for the sole use of the intended recipient (s) and 

may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorised review, use, disclosure or 
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distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact me by reply e-mail 

and destroy all copies of the original message 

From: Lin Norbury 
Sent: 04 January 2012 18:23 
To: Stefania Ulgiati 
Cc: Denise Reid; Tony X Jones; Sarah Sampson 
Subject: Winsford CFPO 
Importance: High 

Stef 
Can you confirm whether you have recently had any contact with Grant Allen from the above branch 
regarding an overscale request / payment? 
Thanks 
Lin 

Lin Norbury 
Agents Contracts Deployment Manager - South 
Post Office Ltd -- Network Services 

2nd Floor Post Office Ltd The Markets 6-16 New York Street LEEDS LS2 7DZ 

GRO.

Mobexl GRO 
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